## Long Range Facilities Planning Committee

The purpose of the committee is to provide ongoing review of the facility planning function of the St. Vrain Valley School District, to advise the Planning Department on matters pertaining to facility planning by the district, and to gather ideas to facilitate planning within the district. Specific activities may range from analyzing attendance boundaries, assisting in developing enrollment projections, reviewing comprehensive planning for future sites and schools, to the review of development impacts on existing schools.

The membership of the committee shall be representative of all characteristics of the St. Vrain Valley School District and its patrons.

The committee shall consist of representatives from the St. Vrain Valley School District area. The planning department will draw membership from the attendance areas of the district middle school areas, a principal from a district school, and also include planning liaisons from Longmont and other local communities as needed.

The planning department will provide for oversight and administration of the committee including preparing agendas, taking minutes and providing information and data pertinent to the planning and facility issues under review.

Approved: August 18, 1983 Revised: September 21, 1989 Revised: June 8, 1994 Revised: June 11, 2003 Revised: June 26, 2013 Revised: October 28, 2015

St. Vrain Valley School District RE-1J, Longmont, Colorado